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Need fo implement recommendations on telephone billing
2755. SHRI RAINT RANJAN SAHU:
SHRI JAGIR SINGH DARD:
DR. ABRAR AHMED:

SHRIMATI RATAN
i KUMARI:

. SHRI RAMDAS AGARWAL-

Will the Minister of COMMUNICA-TIONS be plaesed to state:

(a) whether the Social Audit Panel on telesomn -and postal services -has recommended certain changes ip telephene ‘billing to provide relief to the subScribers;

(b) if so, the .details -of the recommendations made by the panel;

(c) whether Governrment have since examined these recommendation and if so, the steps Govermment propose to take to implement them; and
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(d) what steps Government have taken to prevent misuse of telephone facilities by unscrupulousg elements?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS
(SHRI P. V. RANGAYYA NAIDU):
(a) No Sir.

(b) Does not arise ip view of (a) above.

(¢) The Social Audit Panel has submitted the First Action Report only recently. The report containg the recommendations on the various aspects of the operations of Department of Telecom. The repory is under examination of the Department of Telecom.

(d) The following steps have been taken (o prevent misuse of telephone facilicies;

(a) Patrols by vipilance staff;

(b) Dynamic STD barring

(c) Detailed billing in E fo B exchanges

(d) Locking of DP's and other distribution points.

Inter Mimisterial Committee on Aufono-
my for Department of Postg

2756. SHRI GHUFRAN AZAMI: Wili the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government propose 0 review the provision of Parliamentary control over posta] tariffis and consider greater autonomy for the Department of Posts;

(b) if so, whether an Inter-Ministerial Committee has discussed the same, recently and urged to amend the Indian Post Office Act. 1989; and

(c) if s0. what ig the reactlon of Government. in this rcgard?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
- MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS
(SHRI P. V. RANGAYYA NAIDU):
(a) No, Sir. There is no such proposed before the Government,
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(b) No, Sir,
ever,

A Commititee has been
been Set up by the Ministry of Communications to review the Posg Office Act, 1989,

Indian

(c) Dogs not arise now, the reply to (b) above,

in view of
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